




NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
 
1. CORNERS DRAWN SHARP TO BE R.005 MAXIMUM.
 
2. EXTERIOR SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE EQUIVALENT TO MT-11020.  
   TEXTURE ON ENCLOSURE WILL VARY FROM TIME TO TIME AS THE
   TOOL WEARS AND IT BECOMES NESSESARY TO REAPPLY.
 
3. INTERIOR SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE: NONE.
 
4. ALL INSIDE RADII .010R. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
 
5. ALL EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS AFFECTED BY THE DRAFT APPLY AT THE
   LARGE END OF THE FEATURE, AND ALL INTERNAL FEATURES AFFECTED
   BY THE DRAFT APPLY AT THE SMALL END OF THE FEATURE UNLESS
   OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
 
6. ONE DEGREE DRAFT IN THE DIRECTION OF PULL IS PERMISSIBLE UNLESS
   OTHERWISED SPECIFIED.
 
7. MATERIAL / COLOR:   ABS PLASTIC IS STANDARD IN BLACK OR WHITE.
   CUSTOM MATERIALS AND COLORS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST FOR QUOTE.
   ALTERNATE RESINS HAVE DIFFERENT SHRINK RATES, AND WILL EFFECT
   DIMENSIONS.
 
8. PCB SIZES ARE RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY.  FINAL SIZES AND VERIFICATION
   OF ITS FIT ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH CUSTOMER.
 
9. STANDARD OR CUSTOM LABEL RECESSES ARE AVAILABLE FOR QUOTE.
 
10. ASSEMBLY SCREWS FOR THE ENCLOSURE INCLUDED.  MOUNTING SCREWS
    FOR THE PCB ARE SOLD SEPARATELY.
 
11. THIS DRAWING IS BASED ON A SOLID MODEL, AND IS FURTHER DEFINED
    BY THE SOLID MODEL FILE.
 
12. ALLOWABLE FLASH: 0.010 MAX.
 
13. ALL EJECTOR PIN MARKS TO BE WITHIN 0.010" OF FLUSH,
    PROTRUDING OR BELOW FLUSH.
 
14. TRIM GATE WITHIN 0.030" OF FLUSH.
 
 
12. THE GATE REMNANT FOR THIS ENCLOSURE IS LOCATED IN THIS POSITION
    TO MINIMIZE THE COSMETIC IMPACT.  IT IS HOWEVER VISIBLE AND VARIES
    IN SIZE / SHAPE.  IT IS EASILY REMOVED WITH CLIPPERS.  IF YOU
    WOULD LIKE NEW AGE TO CLIP THIS FOR YOU, PLEASE ASK YOUR SALES
    REPRESENTIVE FOR A FREE QUOTE.
 
 
 
14. THIS ENCLOSURE IS DESIGNED FOR OUTDOOR USE
    AND MEETS IPX7 INGRESS PROTECTION STANDARD.
 
 
 
7. THIS ENCLOSURE IS A PRESS FIT ASSEMBLY.  FOR PERMANENT
   CLOSURE: A DROP OF ADHESIVE OR ULTRASONIC WELDING IS REQUIRED.
 
 
 
 
7. MATERIAL / COLOR: ENCLOSURE IS STANDARD IN BLACK OR GRAY ASA PLASTIC. SLIGHT
   COSMETIC SWIRLING, BLUSHING, AND/OR DISCOLORATION CAN OCCUR IN THIS ENCLOSURE
   DUE TO UV INHIBITORS IN THE RESIN. CUSTOM MATERIALS AND COLORS ARE AVAILABLE
   UPON REQUEST FOR QUOTE.
 
 
NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. THIS PART IS A CUSTOMIZED VERSION OF AN OFF-THE-SHELF
   ENCLOSURE.  ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE CONTROLLED BY THE STANDARD
   DRAWING UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

J.T.

B M BOYER ENLARGE MOUNTING HOLES AND THICKEN WALLS 2021-Jul-06 J.T.

C M BOYER INCLUDE POSTS FOR DIN RAIL ADAPTERS 2021-Jul-01 J.T.

D M BOYER REMOVE CHAMFERS FROM MOLDBASE 2021-Jul-09 J.T.

E M BOYER CHANGE FACEPLATE FROM ALUMINUM TO IXEF 1002 2021-Oct-06

4CUSTOMER SUPPLIEDREFERENCE ONLYDRYWALL SCREWSCREW-DRYWALLX7504

4INCLUDED#4 HiLo x 3/8"No4 HiLo x .375" - PCBNO_4_375_SCREW5

2REFERENCE ONLYCUSTOMER SUPPLIEDDIN RAIL ADAPTERDINM12-RC6

4SOLD SEPERATELY#6 HiLo X 3/8"#6 HiLo X .375" - DIN MOUNTNO6X375_HILO_SCREW7
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THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
 
 
 

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

R   E   V   I   S   I   O   N
REV. DRAWN BY ECO No DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVE
A M BOYER DRxxx PRELIMINARY RELEASE 2021-Jun-29 J.T.

B M BOYER ENLARGE MOUNTING HOLES AND THICKEN WALLS 2021-Jul-06 J.T.

C M BOYER INCLUDE POSTS FOR DIN RAIL ADAPTERS 2021-Jul-01 J.T.

D M BOYER REMOVE CHAMFERS FROM MOLDBASE 2021-Jul-09 J.T.

E M BOYER CHANGE FACEPLATE FROM ALUMINUM TO IXEF 1002 2021-Oct-06 J.T.

F M BOYER REMOVE FACEPLATE 2022-Dec-06

R   E   V   I   S   I   O   N
REV. DRAWN BY ECO No DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVE
A M BOYER DRxxx PRELIMINARY RELEASE 2021-Jun-29 J.T.

555515(x) CONFIGURATIONS
-S -SW

555515 COVER 1 1
555515 BASE 1
555515 WALL BASE 1
#4 HiLo SCREW .375" 4 4

NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. THIS PART IS A CUSTOMIZED VERSION OF AN OFF-THE-SHELF
   ENCLOSURE.  ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE CONTROLLED BY THE STANDARD
   DRAWING UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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R E V I S I O N

REV. DRAWN BY ECO No DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A M BOYER PRELIMINARY 2021-Jun-29

434313(x) CONFIGURATIONS
-S -SW -F -FW

434313 COVER 1 1
434313 COVER w/ FACEPLATE 1 1
434313 BASE 1
434313 BASE w/ FACEPLATE 1
434313 WALL BASE 1
434313 WALL BASE w/ FACEPLATE 1
#4 HiLo SCREW .500" 4 4 4 4
434313 FACEPLATE 1 1

BILL OF MATERIALS
QTY.COLORMATERIALDESCRIPTIONFILE  NAMEITEM

1BLACK or WHITEABS555515 COVER - STANDARD555515_COVER1

1BLACK or WHITEABS555515 WALL - STANDARD555515_WALL-BASE2

1CUSTOMER SUPPLIED.062" THICK555515 PCB - REFERENCE555515_PCB3

NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
 
1. CORNERS DRAWN SHARP TO BE R.005 MAXIMUM.
 
2. EXTERIOR SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE LIGHT EDM FINISH.
   EQUIVELANT TO MT-11020.
 
3. INTERIOR SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE: NONE.
 
4. ALL INSIDE RADII .010R. ALL OUTSIDE RADII .020R MAX,
   UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
 
5. ALL EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS AFFECTED BY THE DRAFT APPLY AT
   THE LARGE END OF THE FEATURE, AND ALL INTERNAL FEATURES
   AFFECTED BY THE DRAFT APPLY AT THE SMALL END OF THE FEATURE
   UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
 
6. 1 DEGREE DRAFT IN THE DIRECTION OF PULL IS PERMISSIBLE 
   UNLESS OTHERWISED SPECIFIED.
 
7. ASSEMBLY SCREWS FOR THE ENCLOSURE INCLUDED.
   MOUNTING SCREWS FOR THE PCB ARE SOLD SEPERATELY.
 
8. MATERIAL / COLOR:   ABS PLASTIC IS STANDARD
   IN BLACK OR WHITE.  CUSTOM MATERIALS AND
   COLORS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST FOR QUOTE.
 
9. PCB SIZES ARE RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY.
   FINAL SIZES AND VERIFICATION OF ITS FIT
   ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CUSTOMER.
 
10. STANDARD OR CUSTOM LABEL RECESSES ARE
   AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST FOR QUOTE.
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NEW AGE ENCLOSURES

   X.XX = .015    X.XXXX = .001
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FRONT FACE0.500SCALE  
555515 PCB

555515 PCB - CUSTOMER SUPPLIED
PCB SIZES ARE RECOMMENDATIONS ONLY.  FINAL
SIZES AND VERIFICATION OF ITS FIT ARE THE

SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OEM.
 



SXX-X01210-XXX  COVER  -  ABS, BLACK
STEP TYPE FIXTURE INK COLOR CLICHE DESCRIPTION CLICHE No.
4-C-P1 PAD PRINT 207 WHITE LOGO AND LABELS CL 1000n

SXX-555515-XXX FACEPLATE  - ALUMINUM
STEP NO DESCRIPTION CUTTER FIXTURE ORIENTATION PROGRAM
1-F-C1 - T2 = .062" EM 238 JAWS SINGLE IN SOFT JAWS o1000
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NEW AGE ENCLOSURES

   X.XX = .015    X.XXXX = .001
  X.XXX = .010      X.X° = 1°

TOLERANCES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN U.S. INCHES. 1.000SCALE  

1.000SCALE  

SXX-555515X-XXX COVER  -  ABS, BLACK
STEP NO DESCRIPTION CUTTER FIXTURE ORIENTATION PROGRAM
1-C-C1 - T2 = .062" EM 326 - o1000
2-C-C2 - T2 = .062" EM 326 - o1000
3-C-C3 - T2 = .062" EM 326 - o1000

SXX-555515-XXX BASE  -  ABS, BLACK
STEP NO DESCRIPTION CUTTER FIXTURE ORIENTATION PROGRAM
1-B-C1 - T2 = .062" EM 234 - o1000
2-B-C2 - T2 = .062" EM 234 - o1000
3-B-C3 - T2 = .062" EM 234 - o1000

2nd OPERATION DETAILS
NEW AGE ENCLOSURES DELIVERS YOUR ENCLOSURE MARKET-READY WITH IN-HOUSE

CNC MACHINING, PAD PRINTING, ASSEMBLY, AND FULFILLEMENT.
ALL SURFACES AND AREAS ARE AVAILABLE FOR CNC ALTERATION BY NEW AGE ENCLOSURES

CALL (805) 595-1310 FOR PRICING AND SCHEDULE.
THE INSIDE RADIUS OF ANY MACHINED FEATURES SHOULD BE NO SMALLER THAN .031"

555515X COVER
SCALE  0.500
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